April 1,	2017 March 31,	2018

Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per previous GAAP 50,051.41 62,987.84

Impact on recognition of processing fee on financial assets and
financial liabilities under Effective Interest Rate method

(1,147.79) (1,897.81)

Impact on application of Expected Credit Loss method for impairment
allowance on financial assets

52.93 (1,018.10)

Fair value adjustment on investments 1,130.92 1,926.84

Income adjustment on account of derecognition of loans (net) 114.73 168.98

Interest income from investments in preference shares of subsidiaries 97.41 161.25

Fair valuation adjustment of financial assets through Other
Comprehensive Income

6,181.31 6,394.99

Others (3.80) (1.68)

Tax effects on above adjustments (2,075.87) (1,666.30)

Total adjustments 4,349.84 4,068.17

Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per Ind AS 54,401.25 67,056.01

NORTHERN ARC CAPITAL LIMITED
Notes	to	the	Standalone	financial	statements	for	the	year	ended	March	31,	2019
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees in lakhs)

4.4 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2018

Year ended March 31, 2018

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustment on
transition to Ind AS

Ind AS

Revenue from operations 45,898.26 860.46 46,758.72

Other income - 63.84 63.84

Total income 45,898.26 924.30 46,822.56

Expenses

Finance costs 22,964.55 748.19 23,712.74

Impairment on financial instruments/write-offs 2,904.58 1,071.03 3,975.61

Employee benefits expenses 4,534.12 460.68 4,994.80

Depreciation and amortisation expenses 164.15 - 164.15

Other expenses 3,527.89 13.58 3,541.47

Total expenses 34,095.29 2,293.48 36,388.77

Profit	before	income	tax 11,802.97 (1,369.18) 10,433.79

Current tax 5,082.44 - 5,082.44

Deferred tax (1,021.00) (473.02) (1,494.02)

Income tax expense 4,061.44 (473.02) 3,588.42

Profit	for	the	year 7,741.53 (896.16) 6,845.37

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or
loss, net of tax

- (20.60) (20.60)

Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss,
net of tax

- 139.17 139.17

Total comprehensive income 7,741.53 (777.59) 6,963.94

96 Standalone Financial Statements

4 Explanation of transition to Ind AS (Continues)

Particulars
Year ended

March 31, 2018

Profit	as	per	previous	GAAP 7,741.53

Adjustments	resulting	in	increase	/	(decrease)	in	profit	after	tax	as	reported	under	previous
GAAP:

Impact on recognition of processing fee on financial assets and financial liabilities under Effective
Interest Rate method

(i) and (ii) (750.02)

Impact on application of Expected Credit Loss method for impairment allowance on financial
assets

(iii) (1,071.03)

Fair value adjustment on investments (iv) 795.92

Income adjustment on account of derecognition of loans (net) (v) 54.25

[…]

Impact on recognition of processing fee on financial assets and financial liabilities
under Effective Interest Rate method

(i) and (ii) (1,147.79) (1,897.81)

Impact on application of Expected Credit Loss method for impairment allowance on
financial assets

(iii) 52.44 (1,019.31)

Fair value adjustment on investments (iv) 1,131.18 955.12

Income adjustment on account of derecognition of loans (net) (v) 114.73 168.98

Interest income from investments in preference shares of subsidiaries (vi) 97.41 161.25

Fair valuation adjustment of financial assets through Other Comprehensive Income (iv) 6,181.31 6,394.99

Recognition of non-convertible preference share capital as financial liability (vi) (31.00) -

Impact on account of consolidation of funds in accordance with Ind AS 110 (Refer note 1) (viii) 4,739.23 18,341.35

Others (0.71) (2.40)

Tax effects on above adjustments (2,075.87) (1,664.60)

Total adjustments 9,060.93 21,437.57

Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per Ind AS 59,349.59 85,479.66

4.4 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2018

Year ended March 31, 2018

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustment
on account

of Fund
consolidation

Adjustment
on transition

to Ind AS

Ind AS

Revenue from operations 47,502.37 226.73 876.70 48,605.80

Other income - - - -

Total income 47,502.37 226.73 876.70 48,605.80

Expenses

Finance costs 22,964.55 - 751.12 23,715.67

Impairment on financial instruments/write-offs 2,904.58 225.24 1,071.75 4,201.57

Employee benefits expenses 4,823.42 - 454.75 5,278.17

Depreciation and amortisation expenses 169.47 - - 169.47

Other expenses 3,682.49 120.19 14.08 3,816.76

Total expenses 34,544.51 345.43 2,291.70 37,181.64

Profit	before	income	tax 12,957.86 (118.70) (1,415.00) 11,424.16

Current tax 5,333.02 - - 5,333.02

Minimum alternative tax (MAT) for the year 53.05 - - 53.05

Less: MAT Credit entitlement (28.36) - - (28.36)

Deferred tax (1,025.15) - (473.02) (1,498.17)

Income tax expense 4,332.56 - (473.02) 3,859.54

Profit	for	the	year 8,625.30 (118.70) (941.98) 7,564.62

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit
or loss, net of tax

- - (24.82) (24.82)

Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or
loss, net of tax

- - 2,285.84 2,285.84

Total comprehensive income 8,625.30 (118.70) 1,319.04 9,825.64

181Consolidated Financial Statements

NORTHERN ARC CAPITAL LIMITED
Notes	to	the	consolidated	financial	statements	for	the	year	ended	March	31,	2019
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees in lakhs)

Particulars
March 31,

2018

Profit	as	per	previous	GAAP 8,625.30

Adjustments	resulting	in	increase	/	(decrease)	in	profit	after	tax	as	reported	under	previous	GAAP:

Impact on recognition of processing fee on financial assets and financial liabilities under Effective
Interest Rate method

(i) and (ii) (750.02)

Impact on application of Expected Credit Loss method for impairment allowance on financial assets (iii) (1,071.75)